

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28372/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2008 in CR No.4933/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUSHPA GUPTA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Baldev Atreya,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Lal,Adv.  
Mr. Mandeep Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe petitioners are directed to file an  
affidavit regarding the outstanding rent.  
Similarly the respondent would also file an  
affidavit within three weeks from today.Place this petition on a non-miscellaneous  
day for final disposal on 17th February, 2010.[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master