

ã

ITEM NOS.4 & 55

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.3965 OF 2010

PUSHPA GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(For appeal against Registrar's order dated 15.2.2011)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) No. 257/2011 in C.A. No. 3965/2010
(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg,Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.3 - appeal against Registrar's order dated
15.2.2011, is dismissed.

Issue notice in Contempt Petition (Civil)
No.257/2011 returnable within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR